GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4554
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011

PERFORMANCE OF AIRPORTS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether airports run by private operators are performing better than the State-owned airports in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of those State-owned airports running in profit and loss, separately; and

(c) the steps being taken to make all airports profitable in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIAJIT SINGH)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Airports run by Private operators situated mainly in metro cities namely, Delhi, Mumbai, Bangalore and
Hyderabad are newly developed ones and are having modern facilities and passenger amenities and resultantly they offer better
Airport Service Quality(ASQ) as compared to AAl airports. List of Rating of ASQ of Private/JV and Airports Authority of India (AAI)
airports is at Annexure-I. Profit making and loss making airports belonging to AAl are givenin Annexure Il & lll respectively,

(c): The effort is to cut down on non essential expenditure, and increase the non traffic revenues. In order to increase the non traffic
revenue, AAl has sought the help of a consultant.
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